

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/23/1998

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)			TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	SALVAGE 77.4 (CCF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
----- GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT -----									
A. Ongoing	1176.30	2544.00						1176.30	2544.00
B. Long Term Contract									
C. Delayed									
D. Withdrawn									
E. Resold - Credit									
F. Reoffered - Credit									
Subtotals Gate 4:	1176.30	2544.00						1176.30	2544.00
----- GATE 5 BID OPENING -----									
G. Valid Bids	23.04	41.90	2.46	6.15				25.50	48.05
H. No Bids	122.34	203.91						122.34	203.91
I. Delayed									
J. Withdrawn									
K. Resold - Credit									
L. Reoffered - Credit									
Subtotals Gate 5:	145.38	245.81	2.46	6.15				147.84	251.96
----- GATE 6 SALE AWARD -----									
M. Regular Sales	4818.45	10570.78	3508.88	8239.97				8327.33	18810.75
N. Cancelled									
O. Opted/Other Volume	288.31	440.12	43.44	44.13				331.75	484.25
P. Resold - Credit									
Q. Reoffered - Credit									
Subtotals Gate 6:	5106.76	11010.90	3552.32	8284.10				8659.08	19295.00
----- OTHER VOLUME -----									
R. Personal Use Permits	137.56	251.67	1771.50	4535.04				1909.06	4786.71
S. Small Commercial Sls	236.04	405.73	236.16	405.81				472.20	811.54
T. FY Attainment	6802.04	14458.11	5562.44	13231.10				12364.48	27689.21
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	6802.04	14458.11	5562.44	13231.10	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:				
U. Fiscal Year Target	10000.00	23000.00	7000.00	16100.00				17000.00	39100.00
V. Percent FY Attain	68.0%	62.9%	79.5%	82.2%				72.7%	70.8%
----- OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT -----									
W. Previous FY Volume	3706.88	8464.54	1744.29	3881.00				5451.17	12345.54
X. Resold-No Credit									
Y. Reoffered-No Credit	504.95	1231.00						504.95	1231.00
----- VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD -----									
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	22.13	36.89	18.65	31.15				40.78	68.04

REGION: 1
 FOREST: 4 Idaho Panhandle

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST
 Fiscal Year: 1998 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1998
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 3
 DATE: 11/05/98
 TIME: 12:52:50

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/23/1998

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing	2876.44	5978.65	15344.47	32867.35					18220.91	38846.00
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed										
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 4:	2876.44	5978.65	15344.47	32867.35					18220.91	38846.00
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids	124.94	250.75	22.06	44.25					147.00	295.00
H. No Bids	8.69	17.75	9302.78	19333.25					9311.47	19351.00
I. Delayed										
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:	133.63	268.50	9324.84	19377.50					9458.47	19646.00
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	20214.34	42627.76	18095.79	37157.92					38310.13	79785.68
N. Cancelled										
O. Opted/Other Volume	230.75	485.17	4984.97	10325.14					5215.72	10810.31
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit			643.36	1391.00					643.36	1391.00
Subtotals Gate 6:	20445.09	43112.93	23724.12	48874.06					44169.21	91986.99
R. Personal Use Permits	1.74	4.05	3372.55	8627.99					3374.29	8632.04
S. Small Commercial Sls	164.03	385.67	990.47	2328.43					1154.50	2714.10
T. FY Attainment	23620.93	49749.80	52756.45	112075.33					76377.38	161825.13
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	23620.93	49749.80	52756.45	112075.33	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:				76000.00	152000.00
U. Fiscal Year Target	17000.00	34000.00	59000.00	118000.00					100.5%	106.5%
V. Percent FY Attain	138.9%	146.3%	89.4%	95.0%						
OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume	4830.69	10056.20	13239.26	28839.80					18069.95	38896.00
X. Resold-No Credit										
Y. Reoffered-No Credit			2387.14	4571.00					2387.14	4571.00
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD										
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume			393.47	757.95					393.47	757.95

REGION: 1
 FOREST: 5 Clearwater

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST
 Fiscal Year: 1998 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1998
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 4
 DATE: 11/05/98
 TIME: 12:52:50

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/23/1998

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL			
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR	SALVAGE	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT												
A. Ongoing												
B. Long Term Contract												
C. Delayed												
D. Withdrawn												
E. Resold - Credit												
F. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 4:												
GATE 5 BID OPENING												
G. Valid Bids	9189.00	19029.91	3715.00	6604.43							12904.00	25634.34
H. No Bids			1257.48	2531.00							1257.48	2531.00
I. Delayed												
J. Withdrawn												
K. Resold - Credit												
L. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 5:	9189.00	19029.91	4972.48	9135.43							14161.48	28165.34
GATE 6 SALE AWARD												
M. Regular Sales	8979.53	17650.04	4638.60	8966.89							13618.13	26616.93
N. Cancelled												
O. Opted/Other Volume			476.27	806.11							476.27	806.11
P. Resold - Credit												
Q. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 6:	8979.53	17650.04	5114.87	9773.00							14094.40	27423.04
R. Personal Use Permits	786.38	1841.21	1087.08	2782.67							1873.46	4623.88
S. Small Commercial Sls	35.78	89.67	21.81	54.24							57.59	143.91
T. FY Attainment	18990.69	38610.83	11196.24	21745.34							30186.93	60356.17
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	18990.69	38610.83	11196.24	21745.34	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:						48000.00	90240.00
U. Fiscal Year Target	14000.00	26320.00	34000.00	63920.00							62.9%	66.9%
V. Percent FY Attain	135.6%	146.7%	32.9%	34.0%								
OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT												
W. Previous FY Volume	16.80	28.00	21336.00	37041.00							21352.80	37069.00
X. Resold-No Credit												
Y. Reoffered-No Credit												
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD												
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	96.15	176.23	31.34	57.44							127.49	233.67

REGION: 1
 FOREST: 8 Custer

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST
 Fiscal Year: 1998 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1998
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 5
 DATE: 11/05/98
 TIME: 12:52:50

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/23/1998

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL			
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR	SALVAGE	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT												
A. Ongoing												
B. Long Term Contract												
C. Delayed												
D. Withdrawn												
E. Resold - Credit												
F. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 4:												
GATE 5 BID OPENING												
G. Valid Bids	2309.06	3671.00									2309.06	3671.00
H. No Bids												
I. Delayed												
J. Withdrawn												
K. Resold - Credit												
L. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 5:	2309.06	3671.00									2309.06	3671.00
GATE 6 SALE AWARD												
M. Regular Sales												
N. Cancelled												
O. Opted/Other Volume												
P. Resold - Credit												
Q. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 6:												
R. Personal Use Permits			589.00	1507.84							589.00	1507.84
S. Small Commercial Sls	35.16	58.09	30.91	50.59							66.07	108.68
T. FY Attainment	2344.22	3729.09	619.91	1558.43							2964.13	5287.52
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	2344.22	3729.09	619.91	1558.43	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:						3000.00	4770.00
U. Fiscal Year Target	2500.00	3975.00	500.00	795.00								
V. Percent FY Attain	93.8%	93.8%	124.0%	196.0%							98.8%	110.8%
OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT												
W. Previous FY Volume	1983.08	3277.80	220.34	364.20							2203.42	3642.00
X. Resold-No Credit												
Y. Reoffered-No Credit												
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD												
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	11.90	21.10			10.76-	18.92-					1.14	2.18

REGION: 1
 FOREST: 10 Flathead

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST
 Fiscal Year: 1998 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1998
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 6
 DATE: 11/05/98
 TIME: 12:52:50

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/23/1998

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL			
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR	SALVAGE	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT												
A. Ongoing	703.99	1499.82	1897.01	3994.55							2601.00	5494.37
B. Long Term Contract												
C. Delayed												
D. Withdrawn												
E. Resold - Credit												
F. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 4:	703.99	1499.82	1897.01	3994.55							2601.00	5494.37
GATE 5 BID OPENING												
G. Valid Bids												
H. No Bids												
I. Delayed												
J. Withdrawn												
K. Resold - Credit												
L. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 5:												
GATE 6 SALE AWARD												
M. Regular Sales	7982.90	16685.80	2494.10	5277.45							10477.00	21963.25
N. Cancelled												
O. Opted/Other Volume	5.00	7.36	800.00	1651.00							805.00	1658.36
P. Resold - Credit												
Q. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 6:	7987.90	16693.16	3294.10	6928.45							11282.00	23621.61
R. Personal Use Permits	35.28	60.35	2082.00	5329.92							2117.28	5390.27
S. Small Commercial Sls	71.86	143.98									71.86	143.98
T. FY Attainment	8799.03	18397.31	7273.11	16252.92							16072.14	34650.23
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	8799.03	18397.31	7273.11	16252.92	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:						25500.00	50745.00
U. Fiscal Year Target	12000.00	23880.00	13500.00	26865.00							63.0%	68.3%
V. Percent FY Attain	73.3%	77.0%	53.9%	60.5%								
OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT												
W. Previous FY Volume												
X. Resold-No Credit												
Y. Reoffered-No Credit												
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD												
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	78.00	148.82	99.00	205.65							177.00	354.47

REGION: 1
 FOREST: 14 Kootenai

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST
 Fiscal Year: 1998 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1998
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 9
 DATE: 11/05/98
 TIME: 12:52:50

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/23/1998

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing	10487.76	22731.00	27431.36	61184.00					37919.12	83915.00
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed										
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 4:	10487.76	22731.00	27431.36	61184.00					37919.12	83915.00
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids										
H. No Bids	1982.00	4390.00	542.46	1077.00					2524.46	5467.00
I. Delayed										
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:	1982.00	4390.00	542.46	1077.00					2524.46	5467.00
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	9022.09	20317.41	28330.14	71112.19					37352.23	91429.60
N. Cancelled										
O. Opted/Other Volume	355.08	722.00	627.58	1231.50			19.27	39.17	1001.93	1992.67
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 6:	9377.17	21039.41	28957.72	72343.69			19.27	39.17	38354.16	93422.27
R. Personal Use Permits	23.18	56.99	1946.92	4984.37					1970.10	5041.36
S. Small Commercial Sls	275.65	740.73	559.68	1504.01					835.33	2244.74
T. FY Attainment	22145.76	48958.13	59438.14	141093.07			19.27	39.17	81603.17	190090.37
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	22145.76	48958.13	59457.41	141132.24	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:		19.27	39.17	105000.00	220500.00
U. Fiscal Year Target	21000.00	44100.00	84000.00	176400.00			19.27	39.17		
V. Percent FY Attain	105.5%	111.0%	70.8%	80.0%					77.7%	86.2%
OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume	4247.10	11029.50	17717.87	37295.97					21964.97	48325.47
X. Resold-No Credit										
Y. Reoffered-No Credit	2790.25	6231.50	790.75	1734.50					3581.00	7966.00
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD										
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	173.16	271.54	436.11	761.18			95.29	160.23	704.56	1192.95

REGION: 1
 FOREST: 15 Lewis and Clark

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST
 Fiscal Year: 1998 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1998
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 10
 DATE: 11/05/98
 TIME: 12:52:50

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/23/1998

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL			
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR	SALVAGE	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT												
A. Ongoing												
B. Long Term Contract												
C. Delayed												
D. Withdrawn												
E. Resold - Credit												
F. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 4:												
GATE 5 BID OPENING												
G. Valid Bids												
H. No Bids												
I. Delayed	1145.00	2869.00	1724.00	4454.00							2869.00	7323.00
J. Withdrawn												
K. Resold - Credit												
L. Reoffered - Credit												
Subtotals Gate 5:	1145.00	2869.00	1724.00	4454.00							2869.00	7323.00
GATE 6 SALE AWARD												
M. Regular Sales	2065.93	4576.97	108.02	310.03							2173.95	4887.00
N. Cancelled												
O. Opted/Other Volume	265.01	593.12	155.09	365.50							420.10	958.62
P. Resold - Credit												
Q. Reoffered - Credit	14.96	32.99	288.64	607.03							303.60	640.02
Subtotals Gate 6:	2345.90	5203.08	551.75	1282.56							2897.65	6485.64
R. Personal Use Permits	19.20	32.19	1081.72	2701.41							1100.92	2733.60
S. Small Commercial Sls	295.44	709.39	1181.73	2837.57							1477.17	3546.96
T. FY Attainment	3805.54	8813.66	4539.20	11275.54							8344.74	20089.20
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	3805.54	8813.66	4539.20	11275.54	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:							
U. Fiscal Year Target	10000.00	23400.00	4000.00	9360.00							14000.00	32760.00
V. Percent FY Attain	38.1%	37.7%	113.5%	120.5%							59.6%	61.3%
OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT												
W. Previous FY Volume												
X. Resold-No Credit												
Y. Reoffered-No Credit	388.70	647.50	18.30	30.50							407.00	678.00
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD												
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	6.00	14.00									6.00	14.00

REGION: 1

STARS REPORT 37-2
PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
REGIONAL TOTALS
Fiscal Year: 1998 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1998
Convertible Products

PAGE: 13
DATE: 11/05/98
TIME: 12:52:50

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
Database Update: 10/23/1998

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (MCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (MCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (MCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (MCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (MCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing	15244.49	3275.35	45215.83	9906.49					60460.32	13181.84
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed										
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 4:	15244.49	3275.35	45215.83	9906.49					60460.32	13181.84
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids	11646.04	2299.36	5337.57	990.68					16983.61	3290.04
H. No Bids	5011.76	1067.06	14955.95	3086.93					19967.71	4153.99
I. Delayed	1145.00	286.90	1724.00	445.40					2869.00	732.30
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:	17802.80	3653.32	22017.52	4523.01					39820.32	8176.33
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	75523.73	15694.60	78260.17	17362.79					153783.90	33057.39
N. Cancelled										
O. Opted/Other Volume	1633.22	317.01	8894.38	1835.74			19.27	3.92	10546.87	2156.67
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit	14.96	3.30	932.00	199.80					946.96	203.10
Subtotals Gate 6:	77171.91	16014.91	88086.55	19398.33			19.27	3.92	165277.73	35417.16
R. Personal Use Permits	1907.05	476.48	18320.05	4636.95					20227.10	5113.43
S. Small Commercial Sls	1376.33	309.35	3566.95	835.93					4943.28	1145.28
T. FY Attainment	113502.58	23729.41	177206.90	39300.71			19.27	3.92	290728.75	63034.04
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	113502.58	23729.41	177226.17	39304.63	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:		19.27	3.92	383500.00	78915.30
U. Fiscal Year Target	127800.00	26705.30	255700.00	52210.00					75.8%	79.9%
V. Percent FY Attain	88.8%	88.9%	69.3%	75.3%						
OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume	26698.55	5641.07	63539.02	12627.03					90237.57	18268.10
X. Resold-No Credit										
Y. Reoffered-No Credit	3683.90	811.00	3196.19	633.60					6880.09	1444.60
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD										
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	387.34	66.86	978.57	181.34	10.76-	1.89-	95.29	16.02	1450.44	262.33

REGION: 1

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL SUMMARY
 Fiscal Year: 1998 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1998
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 14
 DATE: 11/05/98
 TIME: 12:52:50

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/23/1998

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
=====										
FOREST 2										
A. FY Attainment	6802.04	14458.11	5562.44	13231.10					12364.48	27689.21
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	6802.04	14458.11	5562.44	13231.10	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	10000.00	23000.00	7000.00	16100.00					17000.00	39100.00
C. Attainment Percent	68.0%	62.9%	79.5%	82.2%					72.7%	70.8%

FOREST 3										
A. FY Attainment	3356.36	7406.36	5819.19	12052.26					9175.55	19458.62
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	3356.36	7406.36	5819.19	12052.26	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	6300.00	12978.00	3000.00	6180.00					9300.00	19158.00
C. Attainment Percent	53.3%	57.1%	194.0%	195.0%					98.7%	101.6%

FOREST 4										
A. FY Attainment	23620.93	49749.80	52756.45	112075.33					76377.38	161825.13
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	23620.93	49749.80	52756.45	112075.33	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	17000.00	34000.00	59000.00	118000.00					76000.00	152000.00
C. Attainment Percent	138.9%	146.3%	89.4%	95.0%					100.5%	106.5%

FOREST 5										
A. FY Attainment	18990.69	38610.83	11196.24	21745.34					30186.93	60356.17
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	18990.69	38610.83	11196.24	21745.34	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	14000.00	26320.00	34000.00	63920.00					48000.00	90240.00
C. Attainment Percent	135.6%	146.7%	32.9%	34.0%					62.9%	66.9%

FOREST 8										
A. FY Attainment	2344.22	3729.09	619.91	1558.43					2964.13	5287.52
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	2344.22	3729.09	619.91	1558.43	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	2500.00	3975.00	500.00	795.00					3000.00	4770.00
C. Attainment Percent	93.8%	93.8%	124.0%	196.0%					98.8%	110.8%

FOREST 10										
A. FY Attainment	8799.03	18397.31	7273.11	16252.92					16072.14	34650.23
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	8799.03	18397.31	7273.11	16252.92	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	12000.00	23880.00	13500.00	26865.00					25500.00	50745.00
C. Attainment Percent	73.3%	77.0%	53.9%	60.5%					63.0%	68.3%

REGION: 1

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL SUMMARY
 Fiscal Year: 1998 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1998
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 15
 DATE: 11/05/98
 TIME: 12:52:50

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/23/1998

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR		SALVAGE		17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
=====										
FOREST 11										
A. FY Attainment	1026.11	2072.43	2594.83	6463.83					3620.94	8536.26
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	1026.11	2072.43	2594.83	6463.83	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	5000.00	12000.00	2700.00	6480.00					7700.00	18480.00
C. Attainment Percent	20.5%	17.3%	96.1%	99.8%					47.0%	46.2%

FOREST 12										
A. FY Attainment	396.41	899.22	3036.01	6755.54					3432.42	7654.76
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	396.41	899.22	3036.01	6755.54	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	8000.00	19200.00	4000.00	9600.00					12000.00	28800.00
C. Attainment Percent	5.0%	4.7%	75.9%	70.4%					28.6%	26.6%

FOREST 14										
A. FY Attainment	22145.76	48958.13	59438.14	141093.07			19.27	39.17	81603.17	190090.37
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	22145.76	48958.13	59457.41	141132.24	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:		19.27	39.17		
B. FY Target	21000.00	44100.00	84000.00	176400.00					105000.00	220500.00
C. Attainment Percent	105.5%	111.0%	70.8%	80.0%					77.7%	86.2%

FOREST 15										
A. FY Attainment	3805.54	8813.66	4539.20	11275.54					8344.74	20089.20
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	3805.54	8813.66	4539.20	11275.54	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	10000.00	23400.00	4000.00	9360.00					14000.00	32760.00
C. Attainment Percent	38.1%	37.7%	113.5%	120.5%					59.6%	61.3%

FOREST 16										
A. FY Attainment	10505.98	21873.36	13700.02	29788.78					24206.00	51662.14
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	10505.98	21873.36	13700.02	29788.78	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	12000.00	26400.00	24000.00	52800.00					36000.00	79200.00
C. Attainment Percent	87.5%	82.9%	57.1%	56.4%					67.2%	65.2%

FOREST 17										
A. FY Attainment	11709.51	22325.60	10671.36	20715.09					22380.87	43040.69
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	11709.51	22325.60	10671.36	20715.09	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	10000.00	17800.00	20000.00	35600.00					30000.00	53400.00
C. Attainment Percent	117.1%	125.4%	53.4%	58.2%					74.6%	80.6%

REGION: 1

STARS REPORT 37-2
PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
REPORT LEGEND

PAGE: 16
DATE: 11/05/98
TIME: 12:52:50

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
Database Update: 10/23/1998

Fiscal Year: 1998 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1998
Convertible Products

Fiscal Year: Selected volumes on this report are determined by the Planned Gate 5 date.

COLUMNS:

- Regular 17.1 (MBF) and 77.4 (CCF/MCF):
Any volume which is not identified by a salvage pct and does not contain a Buy-back (B) or Carry-over (C) Other Volume Type code.
- Salvage 17.2 (MBF) and 77.5 (CCF/MCF):
Any volume identified by a salvage percentage and does not contain a Buy-back (B) or Carry-over (C) Other Volume Type code.
- Other (17.3 & 77.6):
Any volume which contains a Buy-back (B) or Carry-over (C) Other Volume Type code.
- Total 17.0 (MBF) and 77.3 (CCF/MCF):
Sum of Regular, Salvage, and Other volume.

ROWS:

- Gate 4 ADVERTISEMENT: Volume where latest gate = 4 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.
- A. Ongoing: Progressing normally.
- B. Long Term Contract: Contract is Long Term (R10 only).
- C. Delayed: Current sale status is delayed (D).
- D. Withdrawn: Current sale status is withdrawn (W).
- E. Resold - Credit: Remaining volume from Defaulted sale that is offered and credit taken.
- F. Reoffered - Credit: Volume previously offered but not bid and reworked for new credit.
- Subtotals Gate 4: Sum of lines A through F.
- Gate 5 BID OPENING: Volume where latest gate = 5 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.
- G. Valid Bids: Progressing Normally and bids accepted.
- H. No Bids: Bids were not received.
- I. Delayed: Current sale status is delayed (D).
- J. Withdrawn: Current sale status is withdrawn (W).
- K. Resold - Credit: Remaining volume from Defaulted sales that received valid bids and credit taken.
- L. Reoffered - Credit: Volume previously offered but not bid and reworked for new credit.
- Subtotals Gate 5: Sum of lines G through L.
- Gate 6 SALE AWARD: Volume where latest gate = 6 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.
- M. Regular Sales: Progressing normally.
- N. Cancelled: Volume which defaulted or has terminated abnormally.
- O. Opted/Other Volume: Volume credited during the specified reporting period.
- P. Resold - Credit: Remaining volume from Defaulted sale and credit taken.
- Q. Reoffered - Credit: Volume previously offered but not bid and reworked for new credit.
- Subtotals Gate 6: Sum of lines M through Q.
- R. Personal Use Permits: Non-commercial Permit sales.
- S. Small Commercial Sls: Commercial Permit sales.
- T. FY Attainment: Sums of Reg, Salvage, and Other Volume Type for Management Attainment Reporting (MAR). Vol from Other (17.3&77.6) is added to Reg and Salv tots for FY Attainment calculations.
- TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT: Assigned MAR Target.
- U. Fiscal Year Target: Percent of MAR Target Accomplished.
- V. Percent FY Attainment: Volume where credit is not applied toward MAR.
- OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT: Volume awarded from a previous FY bid excluding Resold-No Credit and Reoffered-No Credit.
- W. Previous FY Volume: Remaining Volume from Defaulted sale.
- X. Resold-No Credit: Volume previously offered for which credit will not be applied.
- Y. Reoffered-No Credit: VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD: Adjustments in specified reporting period.
- Z. Adjusted Sale Volume: Volume, other than Opted Volume, added to contract.